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EARNINGS AND EXPENSES OF FEIERAL RESERVE BANKS, 

September 1959 

Federal 
Month of September 1959 Januar] r - September 1959 

Federal 
Current earnings 

Current 
net 

earnings 

Current 
net 

earnings 

Profit Interest 
on F. R. 

notes since 
January 1 

Unallocated 
net 

earnings 
y 

Reserve 

Bank 
Discounts 

and 
advances 

U. S. Govt, 
securities y 

Other 
sources 

£/ 

Total 

Current 
expenses 

Current 
net 

earnings 

Current 
net 

earnings 

and 
loss 

account 

Accrued 
dividends 

Interest 
on F. R. 

notes since 
January 1 

Unallocated 
net 

earnings 
y 

Boston 
New York 
Philadelphia 
Cleveland 

$156,527 
826,695 
149,332 
232,464 

$4,527,040 
21,156,801 
4,761,763 
7,229,402 

$513 
65,249 
1,050 ! 
1,973 

! $4,684,080 
22,048,745 
4,912,145, 
7,463,839 

i 

$852,677 
2,383,264 
666,931 
996,457 

$3,831,403 
19,665,481 
4,245,214 
6,467,382 

$25,319,585 
132,030,986 
28,893,604 
43,527,304 

$-102,718 
-254,356 

8,793 
14,516 

$836,178 
4,892,215 
1,007,439 
1,608,852 

$18,588,843 
96,997,608 
21,388,659 
32,083,041 

$5,791,846 
29,886,807 
6,506,299 
9,849,927 

Richmond 
Atlanta 
Chicago 
St. Louis 

107,936 
350,434 
402,785 
59,931 

5,351,452 
4,400,869 

14,450,120 
3,396,011 

1,230 : 
3,866 : 
2,234 j 
1,429 

5,460,618 
4,755,169 
14,855,139 
3,457,371 

899,029 
883,330 | 

1,676,428 i 
678,455 | 

4,561,589 
| 3,871,839 
! 13,178,711 

2,778,916 

30,995,862 
24,853,064 
89,522,708 
18,461,769 

7,155 
7,498 

49,895 
7,607 

758,745 
864,782 

2,322,242 
568,200 

23,192,989 
18,200,958 
66,903,096 
13,667,783 

7,051,283 
5,794,822 
20,347,265 
4,233,393 

Minneapolis 
Kansas City 
Dallas 
San Francisco 

124,427 
207,989 
133,160 
34,350 

1,901,916 
3,599,337 
3,332,883 
9,537,471 

1,784 
1,969 
783 
669 

2,028,127 
3,809,295 

. 3,466,826 
9,572,490 

504,107 1 
608,765 | 
558,362 

1,328,787 

1 1,524,020 
3,200,530 
2,908,464 
8,243,703 

9,775,335 
a,783,136 
19,009,982 
56,421,465 

2,907 
-29,628 
1,834 

815,822 

386,983 
692,484 
975,511 

2,036,930 

7,120,075 
16,145,509 
13,714,709 
42,475,193 

2,271,184 
4,915,515 
4,321,596 

12-,725,164 

TOTAL: 
September 1959 
August 1959 
September 1958 
Jan.-Sept. 1959 
Jan.-Sept. 1958 

2,786,030 
3,050,002 
748,656 

18,630,765 
3,836,003 

83,645,065 
85,624,781 
52,563,259 
587,818,396 
568,123,956 

82,749 
88,474 ; 
50,366 : 
927,136 
777,130 

86,513,844 
88,763,257 
53,362,281 
607,376,297 
572,737,089 

12,036,592 
11,825,250 
11,420,031 
106,781,497 
101,681,421 

74,477,252 
76,938,007 
41,942,250 

500,594,800 
471,055,668 

500,594,800 
471,055,668 

529,325 
269,122 

16,950,561 
15,818,934 

370,478,463 
373,900,200 

113,695,101 
81,605,656 

September 1958, — ; January - September 1959, $1,189,503} January - September 1958, $730,689. 
2/ Includes earnings on acceptances: New York, September 1959, $63,139; August 1959, $65,872; September 1958, Ha,391: 

January - September 1959, $684,219; January - September 1958, $576,383. 
3/ Includes amounts for current month applicable to interest on Federal Reserve notes. 

BOARD OF GOVERNORS 
OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM 
DIVISION OF BANK OPERATIONS 

October 21, 1959 

Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis




