FEDERAL RESERVE BANK of KANSAS CITY

L.4.1 NOT FOR PUBLICATION RESEARCH LIBRARY

EARNINGS AND EXPENSES OF FEDERAL RESERVE BANKS,

September 1959

Federal Reserve Bank		Month of September			1959	1959 January - S			y - Septembe	September 1959		
	Current earnings					0t	0	Profit		Interest	Unallocated	
	Discounts and advances	U. S. Govt. securities <u>l</u> /	Other sources 2/	Total	Current expenses	Current net earnings	Current net earnings	and loss account	Accrued dividends	on F. R. notes since January 1	net earnings <u>3</u> /	
Boston New York Philadelphia Cleveland	\$156,527 826,695 149,332 232,464	\$4,527,040 21,156,801 4,761,763 7,229,402	\$513 65,249 1,050 1,973	\$4,684,080 22,048,745 4,912,145 7,463,839	2,383,264	\$3,831,403 19,665,481 4,245,214 6,467,382	132,030,986	\$-102,718 -254,356 8,793 14,516	\$836,178 4,892,215 1,007,439 1,608,852	\$18,588,843 96,997,608 21,388,659 32,083,041	\$5,791,846 29,886,807 6,506,299 9,849,927	
Richmond Atlanta Chicago St. Louis	107,936 350,434 402,785 59,931	5,351,452 4,400,869 14,450,120 3,396,011	1,230 3,866 2,234 1,429	5,460,618 4,755,169 14,855,139 3,457,371		4,561,589 3,871,839 13,178,711 2,778,916	30,995,862 24,853,064 89,522,708 18,461,769	7,155 7,498 49,895 7,607	758,745 864,782 2,322,242 568,200	23,192,989 18,200,958 66,903,096 13,667,783	7,051,283 5,794,822 20,347,265 4,233,393	
Minneapolis Kansas City Dallas San Francisco	124,427 207,989 133,160 34,350	1,901,916 3,599,337 3,332,883 9,537,471	1,784 1,969 783 669	2,028,127 3,809,295 3,466,826 9,572,490	558,362	1,524,020 3,200,530 2,908,464 8,243,703	9,775,335 21,783,136 19,009,982 56,421,465	2,907 -29,628 1,834 815,822	386,983 692,484 975,511 2,036,930	7,120,075 16,145,509 13,714,709 42,475,193	2,271,184 4,915,515 4,321,596 12,725,164	
TOTAL: September 1959 August 1959 September 1958 JanSept. 1959 JanSept. 1958	3,050,002 748,656 18,630,765 3,836,003	83,645,065 85,624,781 52,563,259 587,818,396 568,123,956	82,749 88,474 50,366 927,136 777,130	86,513,844 88,763,257 53,362,281 607,376,297 572,737,089	11,825,250 11,420,031 106,781,497 101,681,421		500,594,800 471,055,668	529,325 269,122	16,950,561 15,818,934	370,478,463 373,900,200	113,695,101	

1/ Includes earnings on U. S. Government securities not in System Open Market Account: New York, September 1959, \$143,454; August 1959, \$136,440; September 1958, --; January - September 1959, \$1,189,503; January - September 1958, \$730,689.

2/ Includes earnings on acceptances: New York, September 1959, \$63,139; August 1959, \$65,872; September 1958, \$41,391; January - September 1959, \$684,219; January - September 1958, \$576,383.

3/ Includes amounts for current month applicable to interest on Federal Reserve notes.

BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM DIVISION OF BANK OPERATIONS October 21, 1959

Digitized for FRASER http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis